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 1 PUMPKIN EATER RIC, 21/04/2024, R12, MLast start Masters placegetter M3/1A. Wade 541887 8/01952M 1M 3P 3P 4PB21/01/2020

 2 HEARTLAND BUL, 23/04/2024, R3, MWeighted points score M3/1A. Messina 536611 6/01995M 3P 2M 6M 1MB25/07/2019

 3 ALWAYS ELEGANT RIC, 15/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score M3/1J. Chapman 546855 8/01567P 1M 4M 5P 3PB29/02/2020

 4 SNOWY'S LASS RIC, 14/04/2024, R3, MWeighted points score M3/1S. Hopkins 538934 6/01418M 3M 8M 2M 1MB05/11/2019

 5 TORNADO TOMMY RIC, 22/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score M3/1P. Withers 542634 7/01294P 2M 2Y 4M 6PD12/11/2019

 6 BLAKEY BOY RIC, 22/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score M3/1M. Clarke 533639 7/01095P 4M 1M 6M 8PD02/05/2019

 7 PISTOL GIRL RIC, 24/03/2024, R2, MWeighted points score M3/2R. Evans 546854 6/01025M 4M 4P 4P 6PB29/02/2020

 8 SHE'S HARLEQUIN PPK, 30/03/2024, R5, YWeighted points score M3/2C. Cathcart 540629 5/01023Y 7P 7M 6M 4MB23/12/2019

 9 STONEWASHED MUS, 13/04/2024, R3, MWeighted points score M3/1R. Sandes 541377 8/0956M 6M 7P 3M 5MD08/01/2020

 10 LEE KEEPING RIC, 22/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score M3/1C. Green 541769 8/0945P 4M 7M 5M 3MD20/01/2020

 11 KNIGHTED SHADOW 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score M3/1W. Knibbs 534901 10/0666P 8P 4P 6M 8PD07/03/2019

 12 FAWN TIPSY BUL, 16/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score M3/1M. Clarke 531423 4/0656P 4Y 8P 6P 6MB07/03/2019

 13 KNIGHTED FOXY 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R12, MWeighted points score M3/2W. Knibbs 540038 5/0596M 7M 6Y 5P 8PB06/12/2019
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 1 DOMINIC'S GIRL RIC, 21/04/2024, R5, PLast start winner 4/2/2V. Sultana 576286 6/52551P 1P 4P 3P 2PB02/07/2022

 2 SIMPLE SIMON WPK, 19/04/2024, R11, PLast start placegetter 4/1/1R. Tyler 542919 22/152313P 5P 1M 2M 4PD14/02/2020

 3 CADDIE'S GIRL DUB, 20/04/2024, R9, PLast start placegetter 4/2/2R. Harrison 567135 6/52163P 1P 3P 3P 5PB31/12/2021

 4 FANTASIA QUEEN 2 RIC, 22/04/2024, R8, PLast start winner 5/1M. Clarke 565969 5/41981P 5P 1P 6P 3PB29/11/2021

 5 HYPER WHITE RIC, 15/04/2024, R6, PLast start winner 5/1B. Grech 562854 5/41921P 2P 1P 7P 7PB29/08/2021

 6 TRALEE WEEDLE DAP, 18/04/2024, R9, PLast start winner 5/1C. Edwards 564258 5/41801P 5P 4P 1P 4PD28/10/2021

 7 TIP TOP ETHICS 3 RIC, 21/04/2024, R11, PLast start winner 5/2A. Bell 564608 4/31111P 6P 7P 6P 8PB24/10/2021

 8 FLORIDA LINE 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R5, PLast start placegetter 5/1J. Sparks 570775 6/42373P 1P 3P 1P 4PD28/03/2022

 9 KING KAINANE WPK, 19/04/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 5/1R. Delaney 557234 11/51922P 2P 6Y 2P 4PD28/03/2021

 10 BLUE MOJITO 1 RIC, 14/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/2M. Hughes 556182 9/31686P 1P 1P 7Y 5PB06/03/2021

 11 THING ONE DAP, 18/04/2024, R3, PWeighted points score 5/1A. Bell 551510 12/111656P 6P 5P 6P 2PD31/08/2020

 12 PODDELKA LADY RIC, 21/04/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/1R. Sandes 559529 7/61386P 6P 1P 6P 7PB21/05/2021

 13 SKYLA BLUE 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/1R. Polidano 545264 8/71268P 6P 1P 6P 6PB23/04/2020

 14 MISS VOLTAGE 1 RIC, 14/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/2A. Drapiewski 546728 4/31147P 2P 4P 7P 4PB03/06/2020

 15 SEMANTIC LADY 2 RIC, 22/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/1D. Swain 548820 7/61118P 4P 3P 8P 4PB06/06/2020

 16 DUMPLING RIC, 22/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/2C. Green 566091 4/31056P 4P 7P 6P 3PB21/09/2021

 17 SISTER TWO 2 GOS, 23/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/1A. Pagano 555815 8/6995P 7P 6P 8P 8PB23/02/2021

 18 ALLINGA MOLLY RIC, 22/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/1C. Green 555685 11/5996P 4P 4P 6P 4PB27/02/2021

 19 WINLOCK ALEX 3 RIS, 03/02/2024, R5, YWeighted points score 5/4G. Stenner 548776 2/1917Y 7Y 6P 7P 2PB26/07/2020

 20 OREO ETHICS 2 RIC, 14/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/1A. Bell 547219 14/3818P 6P 6P 6P 8PD21/06/2020

 21 GRYFFINDOR 2 RIC, 26/02/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/1P. Boyd 550758 9/7788P 7P 7P 7P 4PB07/09/2020

 22 WE'RE GOOD DAP, 07/03/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/2R. Polidano 551034 4/3697P 8P 5P 6P 6PB06/11/2020
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 1 BALLYNEALE BULL RIC, 21/04/2024, R10, PLast start winner 5/3T. Desira 558455 3/22581P 3P 2P 2P 1PD27/04/2021

 2 MAJOR JOHNSON 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R7, PLast start winner 5/3M. Johnson 570006 3/22101P 2P 1P 4P 4PD21/12/2021

 3 AVATAR LACE RIC, 14/04/2024, R5, PLast start winner 5/4M. Clarke 563135 2/11801P 6P 3P 3P 4PB14/08/2021

 4 PEARL OF MAUI RIC, 21/04/2024, R1, PLast start winner 5/5K. Drynan 573610 1/01511PB05/05/2022

 5 RAIL BEYOND RIC, 22/04/2024, R3, PLast start winner 5/5T. Simmons 576372 1/01421P 2P 2P 4P 3PB26/08/2022

 6 ALL GOOD MISS RIC, 22/04/2024, R5, PLast start winner 5/4T. Simmons 568411 2/11411P 7P 1P 6PB04/02/2022

 7 MISSING MYSTIC RIC, 22/04/2024, R6, PLast start winner 5/3J. Lowe 564038 3/21351P 4P 6P 4P 5PB07/07/2021

 8 TYPHOON ETHICS 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R9, PLast start placegetter 5/3A. Bell 557689 3/22342P 5P 1P 2P 1PD03/04/2021

 9 HELEEN'S PENNIES RIC, 21/04/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 5/4A. Proctor 566409 2/12072P 3P 4P 2P 2PB15/12/2021

 10 OPEN ROAD RIC, 21/04/2024, R9, PLast start placegetter 5/5M. Wotton 570011 1/01863P 3P 7P 2P 3PD21/12/2021

 11 IVY'S GIRL RIC, 21/04/2024, R7, PLast start placegetter 5/5C. Green 574968 1/01762P 2P 2P 1P 5PB04/07/2022

 12 LADY LUELLA BUL, 23/04/2024, R6, PLast start placegetter 5/4M. Clarke 562660 2/11532P 7P 3P 8P 3PB30/08/2021

 13 BUGATTI ROCKS RIC, 08/04/2024, R11, PLast start placegetter 5/5R. Thomas 562012 1/01533P 8P 5P 3P 3PB01/08/2021

 14 MY MATE NATE 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 5/5R. Polidano 549766 1/01533P 3P 6P 3P 7PD11/09/2020

 15 TWIN TORNADOES RIC, 22/04/2024, R3, PLast start placegetter 5/5P. Barnes 566802 1/01343P 1P 3P 2P 6PB02/01/2022

 16 PEEKS HAMMER RIC, 22/04/2024, R5, PLast start placegetter 5/5S. Hopkins 548625 1/01083P 6P 4P 7P 5PD15/08/2020

 17 BROWNLOW FLYER RIC, 21/04/2024, R11, PLast start placegetter 5/5R. Hoogenboom 570810 1/0963P 8P 6P 4P 8PB25/03/2022

 18 PAY MY WAY RIC, 22/04/2024, R5, PLast start placegetter 5/5D. Swain 572834 1/0902P 8P 8P 6P 8PB12/05/2022

 19 LAST RESORT RIC, 15/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/4C. Carl 565948 2/11758P 1P 3P 1PD26/11/2021

 20 ASTRO GIRL RIC, 21/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/3G. Tyrpenou 567247 3/21594P 3P 1P 4P 6PB05/01/2022

 21 DIVINE VITALITY DAP, 18/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/3D. Wright 560560 3/21535P 8P 5P 1P 2PB21/06/2021

 22 BUTTER MY MUFFIN GOS, 16/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/3T. Vella 565547 3/21507P 3P 6P 4P 1PB20/11/2021

4 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 24 April 2024 - 09:54 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 April 2024

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins
SexWhelped Date

 23 BUTTER MY TOAST RIC, 21/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/4T. Vella 583504 2/11417P 2P 3P 5P 4PB23/12/2021

 24 RUSTY EVENT DAP, 18/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/5C. Edwards 557945 2/01306P 7P 4P 1Y 3PD16/04/2021

 25 LYDIA WAVE GOS, 23/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/3F. Xuereb 568245 3/21235P 6P 5P 1P 7PB31/12/2021

 26 CAR RAMROD 1 DAP, 18/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/4C. Edwards 572484 2/11235P 6P 4P 4P 2PD18/01/2022

 27 VONNIE LEE 2 BUL, 23/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/4G. Roylett 579728 2/11207P 2P 5P 4P 4PB28/11/2021

 28 ALL GOOD LAD RIC, 07/04/2024, R4, PWeighted points score 5/5T. Simmons 568595 1/01204P 5P 4P 2P 7PD04/02/2022

 29 SPIN AROUND 2 RIC, 22/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/4T. Jansen 557743 2/11204P 8P 1P 6P 6PD12/04/2021

 30 RISING FEVER RIC, 07/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/5L. Rodgers 556848 1/01186P 3P 4P 5Y 3YB04/04/2021

 31 LUNA'S THE ONE RIC, 03/03/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/4S. Sing 569176 2/11116P 4P 8P 2P 5PB18/02/2022

 32 STRIKING ETHICS MUS, 13/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/4R. Sandes 562924 2/11085P 2P 6P 6P 7PD08/09/2021

 33 ZIA BETTY RIC, 22/04/2024, R4, PWeighted points score 5/5T. Vella 583509 1/01024P 6P 7P 5P 1YB23/12/2021

 34 LIGHTFOOT LOLA RIC, 21/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/5S. Scuglia 564168 1/01016P 1P 8P 2P 5PB16/10/2021

 35 CREEPING PRAYER 2 BUL, 23/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/4G. Roylett 564002 2/1998P 6P 2P 7P 6PB13/10/2021

 36 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/5R. Polidano 534534 3/0978P 6P 1Y 5P 6PB17/05/2019

 37 AUSSIE JADE 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Bell 556135 3/0938P 2P 6P 7P 8PB03/03/2021

 38 WINLOCK ALEX 2 RIS, 03/02/2024, R5, YWeighted points score 5/4G. Stenner 548776 2/1917Y 7Y 6P 7P 2PB26/07/2020

 39 SHE GOT MOMENTUM 1 DAP, 14/03/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/5C. Azzopardi 562986 1/0846P 8P 6P 8P 1PB09/09/2021

 40 PURPLE RAIN RIC, 22/04/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/5M. Wotton 558633 1/0817P 7P 1P 5PB28/04/2021

 41 ROMAN WOLF 2 RIC, 22/04/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Bell 563510 1/0804P 6P 7P 7P 6CD06/08/2021

 42 ROCK ON HUNTER 1 RIC, 08/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/4A. Drapiewski 546723 2/1757P 5P 7P 6P 5PD03/06/2020

 43 NEW APEX 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/5M. Wotton 563803 1/0696P 7P 7P 6P 6PB12/10/2021

 44 GHOST OF TIME 2 RIC, 31/01/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/5R. Polidano 561996 2/068(BDN)P 5P 6P 6P 7YB10/08/2021

 45 ROCK ON ROSA RIC, 08/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Drapiewski 546727 1/0666P 5P 8P (FEL)P 8PB03/06/2020
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 46 SKY TRIPPER 2 RIC, 22/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/5D. Swain 547844 1/0667P 7P 7P 7P 5PB08/07/2020

 47 MISS CLARA RIC, 21/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/5J. Gale 552291 2/0665P 7Y 8P 4P 6YB09/12/2020

 48 SUBLIME WARRIOR 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/5R. Hancock 559962 1/0638P 6P 5P 7P 8PD04/06/2021
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 1 NACHO QUEEN RIC, 07/04/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 4/1/2/*M. Farrugia 564172 11/72462P 2P 4P 4P 1PB16/10/2021

 2 LET'S TROT FOX RIC, 21/04/2024, R3, PLast start winner 5/1D. Wright 560559 6/42401P 1P 2P 2P 5PD21/06/2021

 3 MAJOR JOHNSON 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R7, PLast start winner 5/3M. Johnson 570006 3/22101P 2P 1P 4P 4PD21/12/2021

 4 HIT THE POST BUL, 23/04/2024, R9, PLast start winner 5/5P. Mantach 576301 4/02081P 3P 5P 2P 1YD23/08/2022

 5 FANTASIA QUEEN 1 RIC, 22/04/2024, R8, PLast start winner 5/1M. Clarke 565969 5/41981P 5P 1P 6P 3PB29/11/2021

 6 MRS. CHOP RIC, 22/04/2024, R11, PLast start winner 5/2M. Hughes 549659 12/31561P 8C 2P 4P 6PB04/07/2020

 7 ALL UP JIMMY RIC, 22/04/2024, R12, PLast start winner 5/3D. Sultana 566984 3/21531P 8P 6P 8P 1PD08/12/2021

 8 TIP TOP ETHICS 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R11, PLast start winner 5/2A. Bell 564608 4/31111P 6P 7P 6P 8PB24/10/2021

 9 CAN'T HURRY LOVE RIC, 22/04/2024, R1, PLast start winner 5/5K. Drynan 573608 1/0901P 3P 8P 8P 4PD05/05/2022

 10 DANCING DENNIS RIC, 21/04/2024, R6, PLast start placegetter 5/3S. Sing 569169 3/22462P 2P 1P 3P 2PD18/02/2022

 11 FLORIDA LINE 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R5, PLast start placegetter 5/1J. Sparks 570775 6/42373P 1P 3P 1P 4PD28/03/2022

 12 TYPHOON ETHICS 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R9, PLast start placegetter 5/3A. Bell 557689 3/22342P 5P 1P 2P 1PD03/04/2021

 13 WOOLGOOLGA GAL RIC, 21/04/2024, R6, PLast start placegetter 5/3L. Galea 567584 3/22103P 1P 1P 7P 1PB12/01/2022

 14 LANMOR PICK GOS, 23/04/2024, R8, PLast start placegetter 5/2P. Moran 548226 4/32043P 2P 5P 2P 3PD26/07/2020

 15 FLYING MESSI 2 RIC, 22/04/2024, R9, PLast start placegetter 5/1P. Barnes 564370 5/41923P 1P 4P 4P 2PD01/11/2021

 16 SURPRISE ME RIC, 21/04/2024, R3, PLast start placegetter 5/1L. Vanderburg 552501 7/61833P 3P 4P 4P 3PD11/12/2020

 17 SPIDEY SNAPE 2 RIC, 15/04/2024, R11, PLast start placegetter 5/3P. Boyd 565319 4/21743P 8C 3P 1P 5PD22/11/2021

 18 MY MATE NATE 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 5/5R. Polidano 549766 1/01533P 3P 6P 3P 7PD11/09/2020

 19 FULL ON ACES RIC, 22/04/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 5/5V. Sultana 576283 1/01533P 6P 3P 5P 1PD02/07/2022

 20 CHILL OUT JACK GBN, 22/04/2024, R11, PLast start placegetter 5/3R. Marsden 560715 4/21172P 8P 6P 4P 4PD01/06/2021

 21 OLD EASY RIC, 22/04/2024, R12, PLast start placegetter 5/3E. Sparks 555871 7/21143P 4P 5P 4P 7PD27/02/2021

 22 FUTURE ETHICS BUL, 23/04/2024, R4, PWeighted points score 5/1A. Messina 562920 6/51836P 4P 1P 4P 3PD08/09/2021
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 23 STRETCH AROUND WPK, 19/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/1T. Jansen 557736 13/121745P 7P 1P 5P 2PD12/04/2021

 24 BLUE MOJITO 2 RIC, 14/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/2M. Hughes 556182 9/31686P 1P 1P 7Y 5PB06/03/2021

 25 DAM BACCI RIC, 14/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/3L. Vanderburg 563314 4/21624P 1P 7P 2P 4PB29/06/2021

 26 FANTASIA ASIA RIC, 15/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/4M. Clarke 565965 2/11617P 1P 4P 1Y 2YD29/11/2021

 27 PRINCESS DAMIRO RIC, 14/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/5L. Vanderburg 555851 1/01598P 2P 3P 5P 3PB16/01/2021

 28 MIGHTY DUKEY RIC, 01/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/5L. Galea 563398 1/01566P 2P 3P 3P 8PD18/09/2021

 29 MILLY'S SONG 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R3, PWeighted points score 5/1A. Bell 566810 8/61414P 6P 1P 5P 6PB30/09/2021

 30 SOMEBODY LIKE ME RIC, 22/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/1K. Drynan 549034 5/41324P 2P 5P 5P 5PD26/08/2020

 31 SECRET EMGRAND 2 RIC, 22/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Bell 566395 5/01306P 4P 2P 5P 4CB13/12/2021

 32 LADY SLICK RIS, 12/03/2024, R10, YWeighted points score 5/3B. Richardson 564173 3/21296Y 7P 3P 3P 6PB16/10/2021

 33 SKYLA BLUE 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/1R. Polidano 545264 8/71268P 6P 1P 6P 6PB23/04/2020

 34 CAR RAMROD 2 DAP, 18/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/4C. Edwards 572484 2/11235P 6P 4P 4P 2PD18/01/2022

 35 VONNIE LEE 1 BUL, 23/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/4G. Roylett 579728 2/11207P 2P 5P 4P 4PB28/11/2021

 36 MISS VOLTAGE 2 RIC, 14/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/2A. Drapiewski 546728 4/31147P 2P 4P 7P 4PB03/06/2020

 37 SEMANTIC LADY 1 RIC, 22/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/1D. Swain 548820 7/61118P 4P 3P 8P 4PB06/06/2020

 38 CREEPING PRAYER 1 BUL, 23/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/4G. Roylett 564002 2/1998P 6P 2P 7P 6PB13/10/2021

 39 SISTER TWO 1 GOS, 23/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/1A. Pagano 555815 8/6995P 7P 6P 8P 8PB23/02/2021

 40 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/5R. Polidano 534534 3/0978P 6P 1Y 5P 6PB17/05/2019

 41 TASTY SNACK RIC, 22/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/2T. Vella 569361 4/3968P 6P 5P 3P 7PB13/02/2022

 42 AUSSIE JADE 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Bell 556135 3/0938P 2P 6P 7P 8PB03/03/2021

 43 SHE GOT MOMENTUM 2 DAP, 14/03/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/5C. Azzopardi 562986 1/0846P 8P 6P 8P 1PB09/09/2021

 44 OREO ETHICS 1 RIC, 14/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/1A. Bell 547219 14/3818P 6P 6P 6P 8PD21/06/2020

 45 ROMAN WOLF 1 RIC, 22/04/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Bell 563510 1/0804P 6P 7P 7P 6CD06/08/2021
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 46 GRYFFINDOR 1 RIC, 26/02/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/1P. Boyd 550758 9/7788P 7P 7P 7P 4PB07/09/2020

 47 ROCK ON HUNTER 2 RIC, 08/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/4A. Drapiewski 546723 2/1757P 5P 7P 6P 5PD03/06/2020

 48 RARE WISDOM RIC, 01/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/5J. Chapman 558045 1/0756P 5P 7P 6P 6PB30/04/2021

 49 UP THE SCORE RIC, 14/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/2L. Fletcher 561737 4/3754P 5P 8Y 8P 4PD01/07/2021

 50 SAM DOES IT GAR, 17/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/1D. Wright 550518 5/4728P 8P 5P 6P 4PB04/10/2020

 51 SCREAMING ENVY RIC, 10/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score 5/5B. Richardson 571490 2/0718P 8P 7P 2Y 8PD20/01/2022

 52 FINALLY CHASING GBN, 12/04/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/5J. Chapman 561238 2/0697P 4P 8P 7P 6PD25/02/2021

 53 NEW APEX 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/5M. Wotton 563803 1/0696P 7P 7P 6P 6PB12/10/2021

 54 GHOST OF TIME 1 RIC, 31/01/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/5R. Polidano 561996 2/068(BDN)P 5P 6P 6P 7YB10/08/2021

 55 SKY TRIPPER 1 RIC, 22/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/5D. Swain 547844 1/0667P 7P 7P 7P 5PB08/07/2020

 56 KNIGHTED SHADOW 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/1W. Knibbs 534901 10/3666P 8P 4P 6M 8PD07/03/2019

 57 SUBLIME WARRIOR 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/5R. Hancock 559962 1/0638P 6P 5P 7P 8PD04/06/2021

 58 KNIGHTED FOXY 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R12, MWeighted points score 5/4W. Knibbs 540038 5/1596M 7M 6Y 5P 8PB06/12/2019

 59 SUPER JANE RIC, 22/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/4L. Galea 556140 2/1577P 5P 8P 8P 8PB14/02/2021

 60 CASUAL TASH RIC, 22/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/5T. Vella 565942 1/0568P 7P 7P 8P 4YB02/12/2021
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 1 LET'S TROT FOX RIC, 21/04/2024, R3, PLast start winner 5/1D. Wright 560559 6/42401P 1P 2P 2P 5PD21/06/2021

 2 MAJOR JOHNSON 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R7, PLast start winner 5/3M. Johnson 570006 3/22101P 2P 1P 4P 4PD21/12/2021

 3 HIT THE POST BUL, 23/04/2024, R9, PLast start winner 5/5P. Mantach 576301 4/02081P 3P 5P 2P 1YD23/08/2022

 4 FANTASIA QUEEN 1 RIC, 22/04/2024, R8, PLast start winner 5/1M. Clarke 565969 5/41981P 5P 1P 6P 3PB29/11/2021

 5 MRS. CHOP RIC, 22/04/2024, R11, PLast start winner 5/2M. Hughes 549659 12/31561P 8C 2P 4P 6PB04/07/2020

 6 ALL UP JIMMY RIC, 22/04/2024, R12, PLast start winner 5/3D. Sultana 566984 3/21531P 8P 6P 8P 1PD08/12/2021

 7 TIP TOP ETHICS 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R11, PLast start winner 5/2A. Bell 564608 4/31111P 6P 7P 6P 8PB24/10/2021

 8 CAN'T HURRY LOVE RIC, 22/04/2024, R1, PLast start winner 5/5K. Drynan 573608 1/0901P 3P 8P 8P 4PD05/05/2022

 9 DANCING DENNIS RIC, 21/04/2024, R6, PLast start placegetter 5/3S. Sing 569169 3/22462P 2P 1P 3P 2PD18/02/2022

 10 FLORIDA LINE 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R5, PLast start placegetter 5/1J. Sparks 570775 6/42373P 1P 3P 1P 4PD28/03/2022

 11 TYPHOON ETHICS 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R9, PLast start placegetter 5/3A. Bell 557689 3/22342P 5P 1P 2P 1PD03/04/2021

 12 WOOLGOOLGA GAL RIC, 21/04/2024, R6, PLast start placegetter 5/3L. Galea 567584 3/22103P 1P 1P 7P 1PB12/01/2022

 13 LANMOR PICK GOS, 23/04/2024, R8, PLast start placegetter 5/2P. Moran 548226 4/32043P 2P 5P 2P 3PD26/07/2020

 14 FLYING MESSI 2 RIC, 22/04/2024, R9, PLast start placegetter 5/1P. Barnes 564370 5/41923P 1P 4P 4P 2PD01/11/2021

 15 SURPRISE ME RIC, 21/04/2024, R3, PLast start placegetter 5/1L. Vanderburg 552501 7/61833P 3P 4P 4P 3PD11/12/2020

 16 SPIDEY SNAPE 2 RIC, 15/04/2024, R11, PLast start placegetter 5/3P. Boyd 565319 4/21743P 8C 3P 1P 5PD22/11/2021

 17 MY MATE NATE 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 5/5R. Polidano 549766 1/01533P 3P 6P 3P 7PD11/09/2020

 18 FULL ON ACES RIC, 22/04/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 5/5V. Sultana 576283 1/01533P 6P 3P 5P 1PD02/07/2022

 19 CHILL OUT JACK GBN, 22/04/2024, R11, PLast start placegetter 5/3R. Marsden 560715 4/21172P 8P 6P 4P 4PD01/06/2021

 20 OLD EASY RIC, 22/04/2024, R12, PLast start placegetter 5/3E. Sparks 555871 7/21143P 4P 5P 4P 7PD27/02/2021

 21 FUTURE ETHICS BUL, 23/04/2024, R4, PWeighted points score 5/1A. Messina 562920 6/51836P 4P 1P 4P 3PD08/09/2021

 22 STRETCH AROUND WPK, 19/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/1T. Jansen 557736 13/121745P 7P 1P 5P 2PD12/04/2021
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 23 BLUE MOJITO 2 RIC, 14/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/2M. Hughes 556182 9/31686P 1P 1P 7Y 5PB06/03/2021

 24 DAM BACCI RIC, 14/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/3L. Vanderburg 563314 4/21624P 1P 7P 2P 4PB29/06/2021

 25 FANTASIA ASIA RIC, 15/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/4M. Clarke 565965 2/11617P 1P 4P 1Y 2YD29/11/2021

 26 PRINCESS DAMIRO RIC, 14/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/5L. Vanderburg 555851 1/01598P 2P 3P 5P 3PB16/01/2021

 27 MIGHTY DUKEY RIC, 01/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/5L. Galea 563398 1/01566P 2P 3P 3P 8PD18/09/2021

 28 MILLY'S SONG 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R3, PWeighted points score 5/1A. Bell 566810 8/61414P 6P 1P 5P 6PB30/09/2021

 29 SOMEBODY LIKE ME RIC, 22/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/1K. Drynan 549034 5/41324P 2P 5P 5P 5PD26/08/2020

 30 SECRET EMGRAND 2 RIC, 22/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Bell 566395 5/01306P 4P 2P 5P 4CB13/12/2021

 31 LADY SLICK RIS, 12/03/2024, R10, YWeighted points score 5/3B. Richardson 564173 3/21296Y 7P 3P 3P 6PB16/10/2021

 32 SKYLA BLUE 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/1R. Polidano 545264 8/71268P 6P 1P 6P 6PB23/04/2020

 33 CAR RAMROD 2 DAP, 18/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/4C. Edwards 572484 2/11235P 6P 4P 4P 2PD18/01/2022

 34 VONNIE LEE 1 BUL, 23/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/4G. Roylett 579728 2/11207P 2P 5P 4P 4PB28/11/2021

 35 MISS VOLTAGE 2 RIC, 14/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/2A. Drapiewski 546728 4/31147P 2P 4P 7P 4PB03/06/2020

 36 SEMANTIC LADY 1 RIC, 22/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/1D. Swain 548820 7/61118P 4P 3P 8P 4PB06/06/2020

 37 CREEPING PRAYER 1 BUL, 23/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/4G. Roylett 564002 2/1998P 6P 2P 7P 6PB13/10/2021

 38 SISTER TWO 1 GOS, 23/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/1A. Pagano 555815 8/6995P 7P 6P 8P 8PB23/02/2021

 39 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/5R. Polidano 534534 3/0978P 6P 1Y 5P 6PB17/05/2019

 40 TASTY SNACK RIC, 22/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/2T. Vella 569361 4/3968P 6P 5P 3P 7PB13/02/2022

 41 AUSSIE JADE 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Bell 556135 3/0938P 2P 6P 7P 8PB03/03/2021

 42 SHE GOT MOMENTUM 2 DAP, 14/03/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/5C. Azzopardi 562986 1/0846P 8P 6P 8P 1PB09/09/2021

 43 OREO ETHICS 1 RIC, 14/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/1A. Bell 547219 14/3818P 6P 6P 6P 8PD21/06/2020

 44 ROMAN WOLF 1 RIC, 22/04/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/5A. Bell 563510 1/0804P 6P 7P 7P 6CD06/08/2021

 45 GRYFFINDOR 1 RIC, 26/02/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/1P. Boyd 550758 9/7788P 7P 7P 7P 4PB07/09/2020
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 46 ROCK ON HUNTER 2 RIC, 08/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/4A. Drapiewski 546723 2/1757P 5P 7P 6P 5PD03/06/2020

 47 RARE WISDOM RIC, 01/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/5J. Chapman 558045 1/0756P 5P 7P 6P 6PB30/04/2021

 48 UP THE SCORE RIC, 14/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/2L. Fletcher 561737 4/3754P 5P 8Y 8P 4PD01/07/2021

 49 SAM DOES IT GAR, 17/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/1D. Wright 550518 5/4728P 8P 5P 6P 4PB04/10/2020

 50 SCREAMING ENVY RIC, 10/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score 5/5B. Richardson 571490 2/0718P 8P 7P 2Y 8PD20/01/2022

 51 FINALLY CHASING GBN, 12/04/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/5J. Chapman 561238 2/0697P 4P 8P 7P 6PD25/02/2021

 52 NEW APEX 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/5M. Wotton 563803 1/0696P 7P 7P 6P 6PB12/10/2021

 53 GHOST OF TIME 1 RIC, 31/01/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/5R. Polidano 561996 2/068(BDN)P 5P 6P 6P 7YB10/08/2021

 54 SKY TRIPPER 1 RIC, 22/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/5D. Swain 547844 1/0667P 7P 7P 7P 5PB08/07/2020

 55 KNIGHTED SHADOW 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/1W. Knibbs 534901 10/3666P 8P 4P 6M 8PD07/03/2019

 56 SUBLIME WARRIOR 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/5R. Hancock 559962 1/0638P 6P 5P 7P 8PD04/06/2021

 57 KNIGHTED FOXY 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R12, MWeighted points score 5/4W. Knibbs 540038 5/1596M 7M 6Y 5P 8PB06/12/2019

 58 SUPER JANE RIC, 22/04/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/4L. Galea 556140 2/1577P 5P 8P 8P 8PB14/02/2021

 59 CASUAL TASH RIC, 22/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/5T. Vella 565942 1/0568P 7P 7P 8P 4YB02/12/2021
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 1 OUR LITTLE DREAM RIC, 21/04/2024, R2, PLast start placegetter M/1H. Lomas 572239 0/0883P 2P 5P 6P 8YB18/03/2022

 2 SWEET ETHICS 1 RIC, 22/04/2024, R1, PLast start placegetter M/1A. Bell 562922 0/0683P 4P 8P 7P 5PB08/09/2021

 3 ZIPPING JOLIE TRA, 06/12/2023, R1Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts M/1J. Lowe 570295 0/01074P 5P 2P 2PB27/02/2022

 4 KNIGHTED KAOS MAT, 22/04/2024, R2, PUnplaced after 1 start M/1W. Knibbs 577068 0/0426PD26/09/2022

 5 SMOOTH AVATAR 2 DAP, 14/03/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1C. Azzopardi 562985 0/0856P 8P 7P 3P 7PB09/09/2021

 6 BOB THUNDER RIC, 22/04/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1G. Sutherland 562791 0/0665P 7P 7P 3P 6PD21/08/2021

 7 ZIPPING ADELINE 2 RIC, 01/03/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1B. Richardson 568111 0/0644P 4P 4PB26/12/2021

 8 IVY'S MIGHT 2 RIC, 01/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1C. Green 574967 0/0526P 4P 8P 4P 7PB04/07/2022

 9 TRULY DESIRE 2 RIC, 14/04/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1F. Wotton 570261 0/0507P 8P 4P 4P 7PD12/03/2022

 10 MAY EMMA SHINE RIC, 07/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1G. Poulton 569010 0/0484P 5P 6P 8Y 8PB10/10/2021

 11 SPORTY WOW BUL, 05/03/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1B. Chandler 573677 0/0485P 6PD08/06/2022

 12 SAM'S PRAYER 1 RIC, 15/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1P. Cini 564000 0/0384P 8P 8Y 8YD13/10/2021
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 1 ZIPPING NOVAK RIC, 21/04/2024, R4, PLast start placegetter 2/1/2J. Magri 547941 23/33002P 6P 2P 2C 4PD19/06/2020
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 1 SWEET ETHICS 2 RIC, 22/04/2024, R1, PLast start placegetter M/1A. Bell 562922 0/0683P 4P 8P 7P 5PB08/09/2021

 2 CORLESS CHOPPY RIC, 15/04/2024, R4, PPlacegetter in 1 of last 3 starts M/1T. Hall 569144 0/0926P 2PD09/02/2022

 3 ZIPPING MOANA RIC, 15/04/2024, R1, PPlacegetter in 1 of last 3 starts M/1L. Polidano 566615 0/0846Y 3P 7Y 3Y 6PB10/12/2021

 4 CORLESS A LION RIC, 15/04/2024, R2, PUnplaced after 1 start M/1T. Hall 569199 0/0505PD26/02/2022

 5 SHY ANNA RIC, 29/09/2023, R2, PUnplaced after 1 start M/1A. Messina 571223 0/0337PB09/04/2022

 6 SPARRA MAC RIC, 21/04/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1R. Hancock 567832 0/0865P 8P 5P 3P 3PB20/01/2022

 7 SMOOTH AVATAR 1 DAP, 14/03/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1C. Azzopardi 562985 0/0856P 8P 7P 3P 7PB09/09/2021

 8 IVY'S MIGHT 1 RIC, 01/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1C. Green 574967 0/0526P 4P 8P 4P 7PB04/07/2022

 9 CALCULUS RIC, 03/03/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1R. Hoogenboom 569609 0/0446P 6PB08/03/2022

 10 SAM'S PRAYER 2 RIC, 15/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1P. Cini 564000 0/0384P 8P 8Y 8YD13/10/2021

 11 SPARKLIN' CHIC NOW, 01/04/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1P. Mantach 576300 0/0356P 8YB23/08/2022
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 1 MOLLY ON FIRE 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R4, PLast start placegetter 3/1/2A. Bell 566811 14/62673P 3P 1P 2P 5PB30/09/2021

 2 USAIN BARK BUL, 23/04/2024, R4, PLast start placegetter 3/1/2B. Richardson 564174 9/82673P 1P 8P 1P 3PB16/10/2021

 3 SPARK RICCIARDO RIC, 01/04/2024, R7, PLast start placegetter 3/1/1C. Green 564964 10/92222P 4P 3P 7P 6PD15/11/2021
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 1 MOLLY ON FIRE 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R4, PWeighted points score 4/1/2/*A. Bell 566811 14/72673P 3P 1P 2P 5PB30/09/2021
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 1 TIP TOP ETHICS 2 RIC, 21/04/2024, R11, PLast start Provincial winner 5/5A. Bell 564608 4/01111P 6P 7P 6P 8PB24/10/2021

 2 NEW APEX 3 RIC, 24/04/2024, R2, PUnrequired at last meeting 5/5M. Wotton 563803 1/0696P 7P 7P 6P 6PB12/10/2021

 3 FLYING MESSI 1 RIC, 22/04/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/5P. Barnes 564370 5/01923P 1P 4P 4P 2PD01/11/2021

 4 SPIDEY SNAPE 1 RIC, 15/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/4P. Boyd 565319 4/11743P 8C 3P 1P 5PD22/11/2021

 5 REMAS EMERALD BUL, 23/04/2024, R11, PWeighted points score 5/1E. Foyle 562794 7/41587P 4C 4P 3P 6PB21/08/2021

 6 JENNIFER JUNIPER RIC, 03/04/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/5C. Carl 563543 3/0147(FEL)P 5P 1P 7Y 4PB25/09/2021

 7 MILLY'S SONG 1 RIC, 21/04/2024, R3, PWeighted points score 5/4A. Bell 566810 8/11414P 6P 1P 5P 6PB30/09/2021

 8 BALD HEAD SALLY RIC, 14/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/5B. Richardson 555789 5/01414P 2P 4P 3P 8YB01/03/2021

 9 SECRET EMGRAND 1 RIC, 22/04/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/1A. Bell 566395 5/41306P 4P 2P 5P 4CB13/12/2021

 10 SACRED SILENCE WPK, 19/04/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/1C. Carl 551753 8/5668P 7P 6P 5P 8PB24/11/2020
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 1 NATE'S LASS WPK, 28/02/2024, R1, PPlacegetter in 1 of last 3 starts M/1D. Wright 568575 0/076(FEL)P 6P 3P 5P 4PB03/02/2022

 2 ZIPPING ADELINE 1 RIC, 01/03/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1B. Richardson 568111 0/0644P 4P 4PB26/12/2021

 3 TRULY DESIRE 1 RIC, 14/04/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1F. Wotton 570261 0/0507P 8P 4P 4P 7PD12/03/2022
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